N
e
o~

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

N
—_
N

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

ANNUAL CIVIC EVENTS and MAYORS VISITS

Based on 2016/2017 Mayoral Year

Beating the Bounds

Civic Service, St Martins (2nd Sunday)

Lions Charter Night (Usually March)

Liskeard School Art Exhibition

Old Cornwall Society Mid-Summer Bonfire
Catholic Church Civic Service (one off event)
Carnival Week (end of June)

British Legion Drumhead Service
United Charities AGM

Liskeard School Achievement Awards
Liskeard Show (2017 - 8/7/17)
Torpoint Civic Service

Ploughmans Fair
Civic Service, Catholic Church (not 2017)

Old Cornwall Society Crying the Neck

St Mathews Fair (2017 — 30/9/17)

Freedom of the Town, HMS Raleigh
Caradon in Bloom Awards Evening
Primestock Show (2017 —26/10/17)

Field of Remembrance (2017 -5/11/17)
Annual BHF Swimathon

Remembrance Day Parade (2017 - 12/11/17)
Christmas Tree Festival, Methodist Church
Liskeard Radio Broadcasts commence

Liskeard Lights Up (2017 —2/12/17)
RBL Pensioners Lunch
Mayors Carol Service

BHF Swimathon Presentation
Lions Pantomime

Methodist Church Civic Service (15t Sun in Feb)
Museum Re-Opening

Request nominations for Mayor at Council
Meeting (not in election year)

5th
12th
1 7Th
23rd
23rd
26Th
27t

3rd
4th
6th
9th
17th

1 3Th
14th(4.00 pm)

2nd

]st
2nd
21st
27th

4th

12th

13th

26t (- 24th Dec)
25th

3rd
17t (Tpm)
18th

21st (5pm)
26Th — 28Th

5t T1am
13th



MARCH Keep Britain Tidy 3rd - 5th

St Pirans Day, Wesley Church (OCS) 5t 7.00 pm
Cancer Art Exhibition opening 7th7.30pm
Announce new Mayor, Council meeting - 21t (2)

not in election year. (This is fo allow sufficient
time for the new Mayor to invite his/her guests)

Liskeard Community Fair 25t
APRIL Catholic Church Civic Service 23rd
Scouts St Georges Day Parade — Saltash 23
Liskeard British Heart Foundation AGM 26t
MAY Local Elections 4th
Nominations for Mayor and announcement Qth
(election year)
(Annual Town Meeting - may change) 10t
Mayor Choosing 17th
Relay for Life opening 27th
Mayor Making Ceremonies in other towns
JUNE Civic Service (St Martins) 11th
JULY Liskeard Show 8th
Pipewell Dressing 15t
AUGUST Ploughmans Fair 19t
SEPTEMBER Heritage Week 7-10th
St Matthews Fair 30t
OCTOBER Primestock Show 26th
NOVEMBER Field of Remembrance 5th

Remembrance Day Parade 12t



