ANNUAL CIVIC EVENTS and MAYORS VISITS Based on 2016/2017 Mayoral Year

<u> 2016</u>

JUNE	Beating the Bounds Civic Service, St Martins (2 nd Sunday) Lions Charter Night (Usually March) Liskeard School Art Exhibition Old Cornwall Society Mid-Summer Bonfire Catholic Church Civic Service (one off event) Carnival Week (end of June)	5 th 12th 17 th 23 rd 23 rd 26 th 27 th
JULY	British Legion Drumhead Service United Charities AGM Liskeard School Achievement Awards Liskeard Show (2017 – 8/7/17) Torpoint Civic Service	3rd 4th 6th 9th 17th
AUGUST	Ploughmans Fair Civic Service, Catholic Church (not 2017)	13 th 14 th (4.00 pm)
SEPTEMBER	Old Cornwall Society Crying the Neck	2 nd
OCTOBER	St Mathews Fair (2017 – 30/9/17) Freedom of the Town, HMS Raleigh Caradon in Bloom Awards Evening Primestock Show (2017 – 26/10/17)	1st 2nd 21st 27th
NOVEMBER	Field of Remembrance (2017 – 5/11/17) Annual BHF Swimathon Remembrance Day Parade (2017 – 12/11/17) Christmas Tree Festival, Methodist Church Liskeard Radio Broadcasts commence	6 th 12 th 13 th 26 th (- 24 th Dec) 25 th
DECEMBER	Liskeard Lights Up (2017 – 2/12/17) RBL Pensioners Lunch Mayors Carol Service	3 rd 17 th (1pm) 18 th
<u>2017</u>		
JANUARY	BHF Swimathon Presentation Lions Pantomime	21st (5pm) 26th – 28th
FEBRUARY	Methodist Church Civic Service (1st Sun in Feb) Museum Re-Opening Request nominations for Mayor at Council Meeting (not in election year)	5 th 11am 13 th

MARCH	Keep Britain Tidy St Pirans Day, Wesley Church (OCS) Cancer Art Exhibition opening Announce new Mayor, Council meeting – not in election year. (This is to allow sufficient time for the new Mayor to invite his/her guests)	3 rd - 5 th 5 th 7.00 pm 7 th 7.30pm 21 st (?)
	Liskeard Community Fair	25 th
APRIL	Catholic Church Civic Service Scouts St Georges Day Parade – Saltash Liskeard British Heart Foundation AGM	23 rd 23 rd 26 th
MAY	Local Elections Nominations for Mayor and announcement (election year) (Annual Town Meeting – may change) Mayor Choosing Relay for Life opening Mayor Making Ceremonies in other towns	4 th 9 th 10 th 17 th 27 th
JUNE	Civic Service (St Martins)	1 1 th
JULY	Liskeard Show Pipewell Dressing	8 th 15 th
AUGUST	Ploughmans Fair	19 th
SEPTEMBER	Heritage Week St Matthews Fair	7-10 th 30 th
OCTOBER	Primestock Show	26 th
NOVEMBER	Field of Remembrance Remembrance Day Parade	5 th 12 th